



| Landing Fees & General Aviation Charges | Adopted Fee 23/24 (Inc GST) |
|--|---|
| Fixed and Rotary wing Aircraft 0-999kg MTOW (Flat fee per landing) | 5.00 |
| Fixed and Rotary wing Aircraft 1,000-1,999kg MTOW (Flat fee per landing) | 9.00 |
| Fixed and Rotary wing Aircraft 2,000-5,699kg MTOW per part 1,000kg | 18.00 |
| Fixed and Rotary wing Aircraft 5,700-19,999kg MTOW per part 1,000kg | 20.50 |
| Fixed and Rotary wing Aircraft greater than 20,000kg MTOW per part 1,000kg | 23.00 |
| An annual landing fee (optional to per landing fee) for private operators who are City of Busselton residents or have permanently hangered aircraft including helicopters with a MTOW less than 3,000kg MTOW | 240.00 |
| An annual landing fee (optional to per landing fee) for commercial operators who are City of Busselton residents or have permanently hangered aircraft including helicopters with a MTOW less than 3,000kg MTOW | 1007.00 |
| Apron parking bays 1-11 only, per day – First 3 hours free | 41.00 |
| General Aviation hardstand parking only, per day – First 24 hours free | 11.00 |
| Helicopter, DFES and DBCA Firefighting aircraft, Police Air Wing, Surveillance | |
| Australia Rescue, RAC Rescue | |
| Australia Rescue, RAC Rescue Other Fees | |
| Australia Rescue, RAC Rescue Other Fees Airport Reporting Officer after hours call out including – fuel, CEO non-conforming activity, carpark, airside escorts – rate per hour (minimum 3 | 94.00 |
| Australia Rescue, RAC Rescue Other Fees Airport Reporting Officer after hours call out including – fuel, CEO nonconforming activity, carpark, airside escorts – rate per hour (minimum 3 hours). No charge for local stand by, full emergency, crash on airport Flight training permits (as defined in the City of Busselton Noise Management | 94.00 |
| Other Fees Airport Reporting Officer after hours call out including – fuel, CEO nonconforming activity, carpark, airside escorts – rate per hour (minimum 3 hours). No charge for local stand by, full emergency, crash on airport Flight training permits (as defined in the City of Busselton Noise Management Plan on approval by the City only) Fee for any commercial or private activity that requires a City approved | |
| Other Fees Airport Reporting Officer after hours call out including – fuel, CEO non-conforming activity, carpark, airside escorts – rate per hour (minimum 3 hours). No charge for local stand by, full emergency, crash on airport Flight training permits (as defined in the City of Busselton Noise Management Plan on approval by the City only) Fee for any commercial or private activity that requires a City approved permit or licence Airport Reporting Officer airside assistance/escort, rate per hour for ARO time >30 minutes (not including local standby, full emergency, crash on airport | 224.00 |
| Other Fees Airport Reporting Officer after hours call out including – fuel, CEO nonconforming activity, carpark, airside escorts – rate per hour (minimum 3 hours). No charge for local stand by, full emergency, crash on airport Flight training permits (as defined in the City of Busselton Noise Management Plan on approval by the City only) Fee for any commercial or private activity that requires a City approved permit or licence Airport Reporting Officer airside assistance/escort, rate per hour for ARO time >30 minutes (not including local standby, full emergency, crash on airport with ARO in attendance) | 224.00 224.00 |
| Other Fees Airport Reporting Officer after hours call out including – fuel, CEO nonconforming activity, carpark, airside escorts – rate per hour (minimum 3 hours). No charge for local stand by, full emergency, crash on airport Flight training permits (as defined in the City of Busselton Noise Management Plan on approval by the City only) Fee for any commercial or private activity that requires a City approved permit or licence Airport Reporting Officer airside assistance/escort, rate per hour for ARO time >30 minutes (not including local standby, full emergency, crash on airport with ARO in attendance) Hanger Hire Fee (min 200 sqm) per sqm per week | 224.00 224.00 54.00 |
| Other Fees Airport Reporting Officer after hours call out including – fuel, CEO nonconforming activity, carpark, airside escorts – rate per hour (minimum 3 hours). No charge for local stand by, full emergency, crash on airport Flight training permits (as defined in the City of Busselton Noise Management Plan on approval by the City only) Fee for any commercial or private activity that requires a City approved permit or licence Airport Reporting Officer airside assistance/escort, rate per hour for ARO time >30 minutes (not including local standby, full emergency, crash on airport with ARO in attendance) Hanger Hire Fee (min 200 sqm) per sqm per week Aircraft Ground Servicing Equipment hire per hour | 224.00 224.00 54.00 |
| Other Fees Airport Reporting Officer after hours call out including – fuel, CEO nonconforming activity, carpark, airside escorts – rate per hour (minimum 3 hours). No charge for local stand by, full emergency, crash on airport Flight training permits (as defined in the City of Busselton Noise Management Plan on approval by the City only) Fee for any commercial or private activity that requires a City approved permit or licence Airport Reporting Officer airside assistance/escort, rate per hour for ARO time >30 minutes (not including local standby, full emergency, crash on airport with ARO in attendance) Hanger Hire Fee (min 200 sqm) per sqm per week Aircraft Ground Servicing Equipment hire per hour Airside Environmental Clean up charges + materials and disposal of waste | 224.00 224.00 54.00 1.15 By agreement |
| Australia Rescue, RAC Rescue Other Fees Airport Reporting Officer after hours call out including – fuel, CEO non- | 224.00 224.00 54.00 1.15 By agreement Cost recovery |